
Year Group: 2 Spring 2 2023           Teacher: Miss Phillips 

J Phillips     Spring 2 - 2023 

               OUR LADY’S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL 
MEDIUM TERM PLANNING GRID 

               
WEEK 
SUBJECT 

1 
27/2/23 

2 
06/3/23 

3 
13/3/23 

4 
20/3/23 

5 
27/3/23 

6 
3/4/23 

ENGLISH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Text: Lila and the 
Secret of Rain 
 
Read and explore the 
story.  
Baseline Task: 
Newspaper Article.  
Apostrophes for 
contraction. 

Text: Lila and the 
Secret of Rain 
 
Past/Present Tense. 
Features of Newspaper 
Reports, including 
writing a headline. 
 

Text: Lila and the 
Secret of Rain 
 
Writing about real 
events.  
Writing of Newspaper 
Report. Writing for 
different purposes. 

Text: Lila and the Secret 
of Rain 
 
Instructions: How to make 
rain.   
Imperative verbs.  
Chronological ordering. 

Text: Lila and the Secret 
of Rain 
 
List and label writing. 
 
 

Holy Week Writing 
activities. 

MATHEMATICS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

The 2 x table 
Divide by 2 
Doubling and Halving 
Odd and Even 
numbers 

The 10 times table. 
Divide by 10. 
The 5 times table. 
Divide by 5. 
The 5 and 10 times 
table. 

Measuring in cm 
Measure in metres 
Compare lengths and 
heights. 
 

Four operations with 
lengths and heights. 
Compare mass 
Measure in grams 
Measure in kg 
 

Four operations with mass 
Compare volume and 
capacity. 
Measure in mm 
 

. Measure in litres 
Four operations with 
volume and capacity. 
Temperature. 

NOTES 
 
 
 

      

 
 



Year Group: 2 Spring 2 2023           Teacher: Miss Phillips 

J Phillips     Spring 2 - 2023 

               
WEEK 
SUBJECT 

1 
27/2/23 

2 
06/3/23 

3 
13/3/23 

4 
20/3/23 

5 
27/3/23 

6 
3/4/23 

SCIENCE 
 
 
 

 

 Plants:  
Seeding Seeds, Part 1 
and 2. 

British Science Week 
Activities: Protecting 
Habitat Connections. 

Hydroponics in the 
classroom. 
Growing Cress 

 Has the bean grown? 
Eating cress. 

RE 
 

The Mass. 
Know what happens at 
Mass. Reflect on why 
it is important. 

Know what happens at 
the beginning of Mass. 
Reflect on what we 
should do. 

Know why it is 
important to listen to 
the Readings. Reflect 
on how the Readings 
can help us. 

Know that at the 
Offertory we give gifts to 
God. Think about the 
gifts we can offer. 

Know what happens at the 
Consecration. Think about 
how important this is for 
us. 

Know that it is Jesus we 
receive in Holy 
Communion. Reflect on 
how important this is for 
us. 

PSHE Treat Others Well..  And Say Sorry.  Being Safe.  

COMPUTING Data & Information: 
Counting and 
Comparing. 
Entering Data. 

 Data & Information: 
Creating Pictograms 
What is an attribute? 

 Data & Information: 
Comparing People 
Presenting Information. 

 

GEOGRAPHY/ 
HISTORY 

Georgraphy: 
Understand similarities 
and differences 
between a small area 
of the UK and a 
contrasting non-
European country. 

 History: Great Fire of 
London. 
What happened on the 
night of 2nd September 
1666? 

 History: Great Fire of 
London. 
Why did people have 
different viewpoints of 
this event? 

 

NOTES 
 
 
 

      

    
 
 



Year Group: 2 Spring 2 2023           Teacher: Miss Phillips 

J Phillips     Spring 2 - 2023 

 

               
WEEK 
SUBJECT 

1 
27/2/23 

2 
06/3/23 

3 
13/3/23 

4 
20/3/23 

5 
27/3/23 

6 
3/4/23 

DIVERSITY British Values: 
Democracy 

 British Values: 
Rule of Law 

 British Values 
Individual Liberty 

 

PE Invasion Games – 
Stockport Country. 
 
Cricket. 

Invasion Games – 
Stockport Country. 
 
Cricket. 

Invasion Games – 
Stockport Country. 
 
Cricket. 

Invasion Games – Stockport 
Country. 
 
Cricket. 

Invasion Games – 
Stockport Country. 
 
Cricket. 

Invasion Games – 
Stockport Country. 
 
Cricket. 

ART/DT  Textiles: 
Design Process 
(Product/User/Purpose). 
Design a finger puppet. 
Focus Task. 

 Create Finger Puppets.  Evaluation of product. 

MUSIC  ZooTime (Reggae). 
Use Voices Expressively 
by singing songs. 

 ZooTime (Reggae). 
Play Tuned and Untuned 
instruments musically. 

 ZooTime (Reggae). 
To experiment with, 
create, select and combine 
sounds using the inter-
related dimensions of 
music. 

NOTES 
 

 

      

 
 


