Year Group: 2

Teacher: Miss Phi

## Spring 2 2023 OUR LADY'S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL MEDIUM TERM PLANNING GRID

MEDIUM TERM PLANNING GRID								
WEEK SUBJECT	l 27/2/23	2 <i>06/3/23</i>	3 <i> 3/3/23</i>	4 20/3/23	5 <i>27/3/23</i>	6 3/4/23		
ENGLISH	Text: Lila and the Secret of Rain Read and explore the story. Baseline Task: Newspaper Article. Apostrophes for contraction.	Text: Lila and the Secret of Rain Past/Present Tense. Features of Newspaper Reports, including writing a headline.	Text: Lila and the Secret of Rain Writing about real events. Writing of Newspaper Report. Writing for different purposes.	Text: Lila and the Secret of Rain Instructions: How to make rain. Imperative verbs. Chronological ordering.	Text: Lila and the Secret of Rain List and label writing.	Holy Week Writing activities.		
MATHEMATICS	The 2 x table Divide by 2 Doubling and Halving Odd and Even numbers	The IO times table. Divide by IO. The 5 times table. Divide by 5. The 5 and IO times table.	Measuring in cm Measure in metres Compare lengths and heights.	Four operations with lengths and heights. Compare mass Measure in grams Measure in kg	Four operations with mass Compare volume and capacity. Measure in mm	. Measure in litres Four operations with volume and capacity. Temperature.		
NOTES								

Year Group: 2 Spring 2 2023				Teacher: Miss Phillips		
WEEK SUBJECT	l 27/2/23	2 <i>06/3/23</i>	3 <i>13/3/23</i>	4 20/3/23	5 <i>27/3/23</i>	6 <i>3/</i> 4/23
SCIENCE		Plants: Seeding Seeds, Part I and 2.	British Science Week Activities: Protecting Habitat Connections.	Hydroponics in the classroom. Growing Cress		Has the bean grown? Eating cress.
RE	The Mass. Know what happens at Mass. Reflect on why it is important.	Know what happens at the beginning of Mass. Reflect on what we should do.	Know why it is important to listen to the Readings. Reflect on how the Readings can help us.	Know that at the Offertory we give gifts to God. Think about the gifts we can offer.	Know what happens at the Consecration. Think about how important this is for us.	Know that it is Jesus we receive in Holy Communion. Reflect on how important this is for us.
PSHE	Treat Others Well		And Say Sorry.		Being Safe.	
COMPUTING	Data & Information: Counting and Comparing. Entering Data.		Data & Information: Creating Pictograms What is an attribute?		Data & Information: Comparing People Presenting Information.	
GEOGRAPHY/ HISTORY	Georgraphy: Understand similarities and differences between a small area of the UK and a contrasting non- European country.		History: Great Fire of London. What happened on the night of 2 <sup>nd</sup> September 1666?		History: Great Fire of London. Why did people have different viewpoints of this event?	
NOTES						

Year Group: 2

WEEK SUBJECT	 <i>27/2/23</i>	2 <i>06/3/23</i>	3 <i>13/3/23</i>	4 20/3/23	5 <i>27/3/23</i>	6 <i>3/4/23</i>
DIVERSITY	British Values: Democracy		British Values: Rule of Law		British Values Individual Liberty	
PE	Invasion Games – Stockport Country. Cricket.	Invasion Games – Stockport Country. Cricket.	Invasion Games – Stockport Country. Cricket.	Invasion Games – Stockport Country. Cricket.	Invasion Games – Stockport Country. Cricket.	Invasion Games – Stockport Country. Cricket.
ART/DT		Textiles: Design Process (Product/User/Purpose). Design a finger puppet. Focus Task.		Create Finger Puppets.		Evaluation of product.
MUSIC		ZooTime (Reggae). Use Voices Expressively by singing songs.		ZooTime (Reggae). Play Tuned and Untuned instruments musically.		ZooTime (Reggae). To experiment with, create, select and combine sounds using the inter- related dimensions of music.
NOTES						